Senate Resolution 419

By: Senators James of the 35th, Davenport of the 44th, Rhett of the 33rd, Tate of the 38th, Harrell of the 40th and others

## A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Delores Hubbard-Brooks; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Dr. Delores Hubbard-Brooks has long been recognized, respected, and 3 cherished by her peers, colleagues, and loved ones as a talented dentist, steward of her 4 community, caring mother, and dedicated soror; and

5 WHEREAS, after graduating from Meharry Medical College, she joined the National Health
6 Service Corps as a commissioned officer and served for four years at Southside Medical
7 Center, where she provided dental care to those in need; and

8 WHEREAS, she subsequently started her own family practice in East Point, Georgia, and 9 throughout her 38 years in practice, she has impacted the lives of thousands and established 10 an exemplary reputation for dental excellence; and

WHEREAS, she further serves her community as an active member of Alpha Kappa Alpha
Sorority Inc., where she supports her fellow sorors and constantly seeks new opportunities
to advance the organization's goals and initiatives; and

S. R. 419 - 1 - WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved

17 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and

18 WHEREAS, Dr. Delores Hubbard-Brooks is a person of magnanimous strengths with an19 unimpeachable reputation for integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

20 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this 21 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body recognize and commend Dr. Delores Hubbard-Brooks for her efficient, effective, unselfish, and dedicated service to her fellow citizens; congratulate her upon the grand occasion of her retirement; and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health and happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr. Delores
Hubbard-Brooks.